
TOWN OF BURLINGTON V1.0 Student
Vote

FINAL TALLY SHEET `
        April 6, 2024 # Eligible Voters 17,371
           Election Total Votes Cast   3,826

Percent  22.03%

GRAND

TOTAL

TOTAL VOTES CAST 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

 
MODERATOR - 1 YR (1)  

William Beyer * 402 155 344 265 379 369 240 2,154 45

Adam Senesi 265 111 210 185 280 248 161 1,460 44

Write-ins 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Under Votes 37 14 40 22 35 28 31 207 10

Total Blanks 37 14 40 22 35 28 32 208 13

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

SELECT BOARD - 3 YR (2)  
Joseph Morandi* 397 178 334 264 412 351 209 2,145 38

Bradford Bond 393 99 226 238 304 301 163 1,724 34

Sarah Cawley 348 156 322 271 406 393 314 2,210 67

Write-ins 4 2 5 3 1 1 0 16 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Under Votes 266 127 303 168 269 244 178 1,555 62

Total Blanks 266 127 303 168 269 244 180 1,557 66

TOTAL 1,408 562 1,190 944 1,392 1,290 866 7,652 206

ASSESSOR - 3 YR (1)  
Paul R. Sheehan* 506 206 401 352 510 479 324 2,778 68

Write-ins 1 2 4 2 1 1 2 13 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Votes 197 73 190 118 185 165 107 1,035 10

Total Blanks 197 73 190 118 185 165 107 1,035 23

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

SCHOOL COMMITTEE - 3 YR (1)
Martha A. Simon* 273 139 287 205 326 306 246 1,782 49

Meghan Nawoichik 406 132 278 252 332 311 160 1,871 46

Write-ins 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 5 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 5

Under Votes 24 9 29 15 34 27 26 164 3

Total Blanks 25 9 29 15 36 27 27 168 8

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

LIBRARY TRUSTEES - 3 YR (2)  
Susanne Russell* 466 203 371 331 474 437 302 2,584 57

Kevin Sheehan* 499 192 379 334 485 466 301 2,656 55

Write-ins 3 2 0 1 2 3 4 15 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Under Votes 440 165 440 278 431 384 259 2,397 88

Total Blanks 440 165 440 278 431 384 259 2,397 90

TOTAL 1,408 562 1,190 944 1,392 1,290 866 7,652 206

PLANNING BOARD - 5 YR (1) 
Toni Ann Natola* 482 211 380 334 487 441 314 2,649 76

Write-ins 2 1 1 1 2 3 0 10 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Under Votes 220 69 214 137 207 201 119 1,167 24

Total Blanks 220 69 214 137 207 201 119 1,167 26

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

 
BOARD OF HEALTH - 3 YR (2)

Andrea C. Sheehan* 516 203 380 332 477 451 319 2,678 51

Marwa El-Sabbahy 374 170 292 279 362 349 244 2,070 52

Write-ins 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 8 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Under Votes 517 188 518 333 551 486 303 2,896 99

Total Blanks 517 188 518 333 551 486 303 2,896 101

TOTAL 1,408 562 1,190 944 1,392 1,290 866 7,652 206

HOUSING AUTHORITY - 5 YR (1)
Richard Howard* 484 197 380 329 478 451 318 2,637 62

Write-ins 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 7 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Under Votes 220 83 214 143 216 191 115 1,182 36

Total Blanks 220 83 214 143 216 191 115 1,182 37

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

HOUSING AUTHORITY - 3 YR (1)
Walter DeCost 232 100 182 139 278 209 112 1,252 30

Eileen Sickler 352 141 289 275 338 326 247 1,968 50

Write-ins 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 1 0 2 1 1 1 3 9 1

Under Votes 118 38 122 57 78 109 71 593 20

Total Blanks 119 38 124 58 79 110 74 602 21

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

6 7PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5



RECREATION COMM. - 3 YR (1)  
David H. Norden* 511 228 405 346 527 472 335 2,824 72

Write-ins 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 5 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Under Votes 193 52 190 126 167 171 98 997 26

Total Blanks 193 52 190 126 167 171 98 997 27

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

Shawsheen Technical High School - 3 YR (1)
Stacey Huberty 484 210 392 352 503 461 322 2,724 78

Write-ins 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 9 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Under Votes 216 70 203 119 192 183 110 1,093 24

Total Blanks 216 70 203 119 192 183 110 1,093 25

TOTAL 704 281 595 472 696 645 433 3,826 103

PRECINCT 1
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)

William S. Boivin* 466 466

Michael J. Hardy* 460 460

Adam Senesi* 358 358

David J. Woodilla* 429 429

Peter Abaskharoun 415 415

Jaimee Greitzer 367 367

Sunniya Saleem 322 322

Write-ins 17 17

0 0

Over Votes 0 0

Under Votes 1,390 1,390

Total Blanks 1,390 1,390

TOTAL 4,224 4,224

PRECINCT 1
TOWN MEETING - 1 YR (1)

Florence Leone 483 483

Write-ins 5 5

0 0

Over Votes 0 0

Under Votes 216 216

Total Blanks 216 216

TOTAL 704 704

PRECINCT 2
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
Jeremy G. Harrington* 188 188

Michelle M Papagno* 213 213

Myrna A. Saltman* 191 191

Kimberley A. Trainor* 186 186

T J Flynn 142 142

Write-ins  Kathleen Coluci 17 17

Write-ins  All other Write ins 14 14

0 0

Over Votes 0 0

Under Votes 735 735

Total Blanks 735 735

TOTAL 1,686 1,686

PRECINCT 3
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)

Joanne Frustaci* 306 306

Stephen G. Marchese, Sr.* 329 329

Mildred J. Nash* 351 351

Paul Gerard Noonan* 305 305

Richard J. DiBona 242 242

Lourdes R. Genao 212 212

Melinda Meier 229 229

Jeffery David Needham 204 204

Write-ins 4 4

0 0

Over Votes 0 0

Under Votes 1,388 1,388

Total Blanks 1,388 1,388

TOTAL 3,570 3,570

PRECINCT 3
TOWN MEETING - 1 YR (1)

Sharon Lore 255 255

William A. McCarthy 187 187

Write-ins 1 1

0 0

0 0

Over Votes 3 3

Under Votes 149 149

Total Blanks 152 152

TOTAL 595 595



PRECINCT 4
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)

Nancy Bonassera* 310 310

Tamara L. Maniscaldo* 299 299

Frank P. Monaco* 281 281

Laura G. Nichols* 287 287

Christine Kim 311 311

Becky Norum 288 288

Wayne Root 205 205

Write-ins 3 3

0 0

Total Blanks 848 848

TOTAL 2,832 2,832

PRECINCT 5
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)

Patricia J. Angelo* 379 379

Thomas M. Carlson* 370 370

Christine Robinson Conceison 465 465

Mark Paul Donahue* 322 322

Christopher P Murphy* 349 349

Carl Foss 322 322

Domenic Grossi, Jr 279 279

Frank P O'Brien 249 249

Write-ins 8 8

0 0

Over Votes 12 12

Under Votes 1,421 1,421

Total Blanks 1,433 1,433

TOTAL 4,176 4,176

PRECINCT 6
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)

Roger A. Bell* 376 376

Elizabeth Amanda DiTucci* 408 408

Daniel Richard Ditucci* 390 390

Gary B. Kasky* 320 320

Salvana Shakaib* 272 272

Jason Brooks 371 371

Corey Everett 341 341

Sagini Ramesh 262 262

Write-ins 9 9

0 0

Over Votes 26 26

Under Votes 1,095 1,095

Total Blanks 1,121 1,121

TOTAL 3,870 3,870

PRECINCT 7
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)

Shomari Tau Abramson* 276 276

Julie B. Cullen* 303 303

Ryan D. McSheffrey* 277 277

Mark E. Woods* 297 297

Ronald Riley 260 260

Write-ins -- Kenneth Iannuzzi 8 8

Write-ins -- All Others 16 16

0 0

Over Votes 0 0

Under Votes 1,161 1,161

Total Blanks 1,161 1,161

TOTAL 2,598 2,598

The polls were open at 8:00 A.M. at the Burlington High School.  All precinct workers were sworn in by
the Wardens, machines and ballot boxes were all checked, memory packs were sealed, and all counters
were set at zero.  The polls closed at 8:00 P.M.

Registered

Wardens: Votes Cast Voters %

Prec. 1   Elliot Chikosky 704 2,711 26.0%  

Prec. 2   Nancy Pondelli 281 1,835 15.3%

Prec. 3   Sue Ellen McGillick 595 2,531 23.5%  

Prec. 4   Michael Trudeau 472 2,326 20.3%

Prec. 5   Mark Camelli 696 2,598 26.8%  

Prec. 6   Jessica Gavin 645 2,588 24.9%

Prec. 7   Tami Atwood 433 2,782 15.6%

17,371

Inactive Voters 1,453

VOTER PROFILE: AGE Count of Age Group %

18-30 2987 17.2%

31-40 2442 14.1%

41-50 2627 15.1%

51-60 3183 18.3%

61-70 2800 16.1%

71-80 1960 11.3%

80+over 1372 7.9%

Total 17371

WEATHER:  A cold and rainy day, with snow flurries in the early AM and 30s-40s.

*Denotes Candidate for Re-election Attest:

Amy E. Warfield, CMC
Town Clerk


